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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
City of Duluth Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802
218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Kathleen Bergen, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

SUBJECT: Free Fall Open Skate at Heritage Sports Center

BY: Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator

Parks and Recreation Fall Skating Schedule

The fall Parks and Recreation sponsored skating sessions held at the Heritage Sports Center will
begin on Monday, September 13th. The Heritage Sports Center is located at 120 South 30th
Avenue West. These sessions are free and open for pleasure skating. Please bring your own

skates.

September

Adult Skate (21 yrs and older) Mon-Sept 13 from 10:30-11:30 AM
Adult Skate - Mon-Sept 20 from 10:30-11:30 AM

Family Skate - Wed-Sept 22 from 7:15-8:45 PM

Family Skate - Fri-Sept 24 from 1:30-3:00 PM

Adult Skate - Mon-Sept 27 from 10:30-11:30 AM
Family Skate - Wed-Sept 29 from 7:15-8:45 PM

October

Adult Skate - Mon-Oct 4 from 10:30-11:30 AM
Family Skate - Wed-Oct 6 from 7:00-8:30 PM
Adult Skate - Mon-Oct 11 from 10:30-11:30 AM
Family Skate - Wed-Oct 13 from 7:00-8:30 PM
Adult Skate - Mon-Oct 18 from 10:30-11:30 AM
Family Skate - Wed-Oct 20 from 7:00-8:30 PM
Adult Skate - Mon-Oct 25 from 10:30-11:30 AM
Family Skate - Wed-Oct 27 from 7:00-8:30 PM

#HH



